

PRESS RELEASE July 27, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

My Angel's Autism Child Development Center Announces Grand Opening

Bessemer, AL - July 27, 2024 - My Angel's Autism Child Development Center is thrilled to announce the grand opening of its state-of-the-art facility dedicated solely to the care of children with autism on August 17, 2024. Located at 1122 28th Street North, Bessemer, AL 35020, this groundbreaking center is one of the first in the nation to offer specialized child care services for kids with autism.

<u>Enrollment</u> is now open for children from infants to 4 years old. My Angel's Autism Child Development Center provides a nurturing, inclusive environment tailored to meet the unique needs of children on the autism spectrum. Their dedicated team of trained professionals is committed to fostering each child's growth, development, and well-being through personalized care and support.

"We are beyond excited to open the doors of My Angel's Autism Child Development Center," said Shemaiah Jones, CEO of My Angel's Autism Child Development Center. "Our mission is to provide a safe and supportive space where children with autism can thrive. As a parent with a child on the autism spectrum, we believe that every child deserves the opportunity to reach their full potential and our center is designed to make that possible."

The grand opening event on August 17th will feature a ribbon-cutting ceremony, facility tours, and opportunities to meet the staff. Families and community members are invited to join us in celebrating this momentous occasion and learn more about the exceptional services we offer.

For more information about enrollment and the services provided by My Angel's Autism Child Development Center, please visit our website at www.myangelsautismcenter.com or contact us at 205.899.0156.

###

For further information or media inquiries, please contact: Chaverst Strategies – 720.671.8989 | info@chaverst.org